
 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that true and complete copies of the Notice of Appeal have been delivered 

to the below counsel by electronic mail this 6th day of January 2023. 

 

 /s/ Lindsay VanGerpen   
 

  

Evergy Missouri West 
James M Fischer 

2081 Honeysuckle Lane 

Jefferson City, MO 65109 

Phone: 573-353-8647 

jfischerpc@aol.com 

Evergy Missouri West 

Roger W Steiner 

1200 Main Street, 16th Floor 

P.O. Box 418679 

Kansas City, MO 64105-9679 

Phone: 816-556-2314 

roger.steiner@evergy.com 

Evergy Missouri West 

Jacqueline Whipple 

4520 Main Street, Ste. 1100 

Kansas City, MO 64111 

Phone: 816-460-2400 

jacqueline.whipple@dentons.com 

    

Evergy Missouri West 

Karl Zobrist 

4520 Main Street, Suite 1100 

Kansas City, MO 64111 

Phone: 816-460-2545 

karl.zobrist@dentons.com 

Midwest Energy Consumers 

Group 

Tim Opitz 

308 E. High Street, Suite B101 

Jefferson City, MO 65101 

Phone: 573-825-1796 

tim.opitz@opitzlawfirm.com 

Missouri Industrial Energy 

Consumers (MIEC) 

Diana M Plescia 

130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200 

St. Louis, MO 63105 

Phone: 314-725-8788 

dplescia@chgolaw.com 

    

Nucor Steel Sedalia, LLC 

Marc H Ellinger 

308 E. High Street, Ste. 300 

Jefferson City, MO 65101 

Phone: 573-750-4100 

mellinger@ellingerlaw.com 

Nucor Steel Sedalia, LLC 

Michael K Lavanga 

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street NW 

Washington, DC 20007 

Phone: 202-342-0800 

mkl@smxblaw.com 

Nucor Steel Sedalia, LLC 

Peter J Mattheis 

1025 Thomas Jefferson Street NW 

Washington, DC 20007 

Phone: 202-342-0800 

PJM@smxblaw.com 

    

Missouri Public Service 

Commission 
Shelley Brueggemann 

200 Madison Street 

P.O. Box 360 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

shelley.brueggemann@psc.mo.gov 

 

Velvet Tech Services, LLC 

Stephanie S Bell 

308 East High Street, Suite 300 

Jefferson City, MO 65101 

Phone: 573-750-4100 

sbell@ellingerlaw.com 

 

   

 


